
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019478-2021 

Contract

House Clearance And Cleaning & Associated Services

Fife Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019478

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290ec  

Published 11 August 2021, 2:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fife Council

Bankhead Central, Bankhead Park

Glenrothes

KY7 6GH

Email

alan.wright@fife.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3451550000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019478-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019478-2021
mailto:alan.wright@fife.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.fife.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0018
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

House Clearance And Cleaning & Associated Services

Reference number

10626

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.fife.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00187
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00187


Page 3 to 9

90911100 - Accommodation cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of the clear and clean Framework Agreement is to bring Fife Council housing
stock back to its original standard with regard to cleanliness and general maintenance after a
Council tenant or homeless person moves on to alternative accommodation, to allow the
property to be re-let. This includes general clearance of large items and rubbish, deep
cleaning, and trauma cleaning. As well as clear and clean services, the requirement may also
extend to minor repairs, a garden tidy, emptying of bins, stair cleaning, pest control, and
sharps removal.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90911100 - Accommodation cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Main site or place of performance

Fife

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of the clear and clean Framework Agreement is to bring Fife Council housing



Page 4 to 9

stock back to its original standard with regard to cleanliness and general maintenance after a
Council tenant or homeless person moves on to alternative accommodation, to allow the
property to be re-let. This includes general clearance of large items and rubbish, deep
cleaning, and trauma cleaning. As well as clear and clean services, the requirement may also
extend to minor repairs, a garden tidy, emptying of bins, stair cleaning, pest control, and
sharps removal.

The requirements of this Framework are broken down into

- Clearance

- Cleaning

- Gardening

- Specialist Services

- Handyman Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002437

/Notice/002437-2021


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10626

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Flexi Clean Group

17, West Harbour Road

Edinburgh

EH5 1PN

Telephone

+44 1315516567

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VPS (UK) Ltd

Broadgate House, Broadway Business Park, Chadderton

Oldham

OL9 9XA

Telephone

+44 1613005235

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orbis Protect Ltd (formerly SitexOrbis ltd)

Unit 7, Harmony Court, Govan, Glasgow

Glasgow



Page 8 to 9

G51 3HN

Telephone

+44 1895465500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,600,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:663040)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court

Courthouse, Whytecausway,

Kirkcaldy

KY1 1XQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T12:32:21+0100
	TCPDF




